

**In The
Supreme Court of the United States**

—————◆—————
IOWA RIGHT TO LIFE COMMITTEE, INC.,
Petitioner,
v.
MEGAN TOOKER, et al.,
Respondents.

—————◆—————
**On Petition For A Writ Of Certiorari
To The United States Court Of Appeals
For The Eighth Circuit**

—————◆—————
RESPONDENTS' BRIEF IN OPPOSITION

—————◆—————
THOMAS J. MILLER
Attorney General of Iowa
JULIE F. POTTORFF*
Deputy Attorney General
JEFFREY S. THOMPSON
Deputy Attorney General
MEGHAN GAVIN
Assistant Attorney General
1305 E. Walnut Street
Des Moines, IA 50319
(515) 281-5166
Julie.Pottorff@iowa.gov
Attorneys for Respondents
**Counsel of Record*

**COUNTER-STATEMENT OF

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Counter-Statement of Question Presented for Review	i
Table of Contents	ii
Table of Authorities	iii
Opinions and Orders Below.....	1
Jurisdiction.....	1
Constitutional and Statutory Provisions Involved.....	1
Statement of the Case	1
Reasons for Denying the Petition.....	2
I. No Conflict Exists Between the Eighth Circuit’s Decision Upholding Iowa’s Ban on Corporate Contributions and Other Decisions Post- <i>Citizens United</i>	4
II. Iowa’s Corporate Contribution Statute Is Otherwise Unique.....	7
Conclusion.....	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES

<i>Austin v. Michigan Chamber of Commerce</i> , 494 U.S. 652 (1990).....	5, 7
<i>Buckley v. Valeo</i> , 424 U.S. 1 (1976).....	4
<i>Citizens United v. Federal Election Commission</i> , 558 U.S. 310 (2010).....	2, 4, 5, 6, 7
<i>Dallman v. Ritter</i> , 225 P.3d 610 (Colo. 2010).....	6
<i>Fed. Election Comm’n v. Beaumont</i> , 539 U.S. 146 (2003).....	3, 5
<i>Iowa Right to Life Comm., Inc. v. Tooker</i> , 717 F.3d 576 (8th Cir. 2013).....	2, 5, 7
<i>Iowa Right to Life Comm., Inc. v. Tooker</i> , 808 N.W.2d 417 (Iowa 2011).....	2, 3, 7
<i>Minnesota Citizens Concerned for Life v. Swanson</i> , 692 F.3d 864 (8th Cir. 2012).....	2, 5, 7

CONSTITUTIONS, STATUTES, REGULATIONS & RULES

Iowa Code § 20.26 (2011).....	8
Iowa Code § 68A.503 (2011).....	1, 7, 8
Iowa Code § 68A.503(1) (2011).....	7, 8
1907 Iowa Acts, ch. 73, § 1.....	3
1975 Iowa Acts, ch. 57, § 16.....	3
2010 Iowa Acts, ch. 1119.....	2
2012 Iowa Acts, ch. 1017.....	1
